SMW-AUTOBLOK  29
12
0°
120°
120°
1010
10
11

that is divisible by 3 can
be machined with 3 of
the same type Key Lock
insert (straight).
For all gears, which
number of teeth is not
divisible by 3, there are
different key insert sets
available according to the
number of teeth. The Key
Lock inserts are the same
for all 6 sizes of top jaws.
Optionally prelocator
pins are available.
Prelocator pins are used
at automatic loading.
The determination is
made according to the
clamping pins used.
The following types
of locator bases are
available:
Type A: without air
sensing / without nozzle
for coolant
Type B: without air
sensing/with nozzle for
coolant
Type C: with air sensing
/ with nozzle for coolant
The height of the locator
posts is depending on the
gear.
Top jaws (1 set = 3 pcs.)
available in 6 sizes for different
outside diameters [da]
1 pcs. key insert straight contained
in the set of the top jaws
Clamping pin
(1 set = 3 pcs.) Ball diameter 3-6mm
for different ball dimensions
Gear
Parameter for the configuration
of the clamping kit:
Key Lock inserts
(1 set = 2 pcs.) for different
numer of teeth [z]
Gear
Number of teeth [z]
Outside diameter [da]
Ball dimension
D-Vario Confi gurator
free application to confi gurate
your set up
Gear
Englisch
32  SMW-AUTOBLOK
1 2 3 4 5 6
24-44 44-64 64-84 84-104 104-124 124-144
16-37 14-44 13-86 13-86 13-86 13-86
48 68 88 108 128 148
164 184 204 224 244 264
2.9 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.1
630741 630742 630743 630744 630745 630746
A B A B A B A B A B A B
24-34 34-44 44-54 54-64 64-74 74-84 84-94 94-104 104-114 114-124 124-134 134-144
630851B 339835 630844B 339843
630852B 339836 630845B 339844
630853B 339837 630846B 339845
630854B 339838 630847B 339846
630855B 339839 630848B 339847
630856B 339840 630849B 339848